State of Texas	\$
Collin County	\$
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court authorizing the Collin County Bar Association use of the Russell A. Steindam Courts Building.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby authorizes the Collin County Bar Association use of the Central Jury Room at the Russell A. Steindam Courts Building for the Mock Trial Competition on Friday, February 24, 2023 from 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Saturday, February 25, 2023 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., and waives the fees and insurance requirements. The Collin County Bar Association has agreed to pay for security and housekeeping services on February 25, 2023 and sign the Hold Harmless Agreement.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, February 6, 2023.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk